In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of |_ I Q O 2
the Insalvency (England
| les 2016 and H .
s s anne. Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

COMPANIE> RuUSE

MR %

28/11/2019 #244

L o

THURSDAY

u Company details

Company number IO_ ’?’? ’? Fl—? FH

= Filling in this form

Company name in full } Harcourt Design Limited

Please complete in typescript a1 in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forenamel(s) Adam Peter

Surname Jordan

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park

Street | Hanbury Road
|

Post town | Stoke Prior

County/Region [Bromsg rove

e [B[6 [0 [4(0fs [

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Nickolas Garth og::;:;ilsic;:ciﬁgrt‘ut; tell us about

Surname Rimes anather liquidator.

E Liquidator's address ®

Building name/numberl 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park @ Other liguidator

Street l Hanbury Road gsg‘thh;? ﬁgfﬁﬁ;;{: s
|

Post town | Stoke Prior

County/Region | Bromsgrove

Postcode ,_B I_ES\WF—FZB’T[—

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Motice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

il Ml f20f1e

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X

3

Signature date

212

ki 2 019

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contad name Ada m Jordan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

ereentt Rimes & Co

’ Hanbury Road
|

Address

Post town

Stoke Prior
CountyfRegion BromsgrOVE‘

= felelol

Country

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

3 The Courtyard, Harris Business F’?ﬁgRegistrarof Companies, Companies House,

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

’T B-,T[_ ﬂ Further information

’Dx

Telephone

01527 558 410
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Harcourt Design Limited

on the 11 November 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name S { ped [

Signed N
Y

Dated W Wi




Harcourt Design Limited
Statermnent Of Affairs as at 11 November 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ 3
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Rent Deposit 2.000.00 Uncertain
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Tools & Equipment 15,086.00 6,016.00
Book Debts 35,445.00 28,356.00
Funds held on Trust 7.274.00 7.274.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 41,646.00
Signature %\ Date _t\ «1\. 'S




Harcourt Design Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 November 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 41,646.00
Liabitities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 41,646.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fleating Charge Creditors
NIL
41,646.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 41,646.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus of assets after floating charges 41,646.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 41.646.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,760.00
Directors' Loan Accounts 53,266.00
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 672.00
HMRC - VAT £,000.00
HMRC - Corporation Tax 11,000.00
72,698.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {31,052 .00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (31,052.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 200
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (31,054.00)

Signature %— Date \\ .IL. '\

A




15760 £40Z 13GUBAON L0

606302 48A 708 Sdi

¢ o i abeg

aneufis

12'869'ZL Buleio| satyuz g
LE45C Al'G LN ‘uopuoT] ‘peoy ajliauciuad 012 BHOBA 00AD
9622 GAZ PNN ‘ucjdweyuon ‘sayeT 8y 01-g ‘esnoH AbBiaul snd( 's921Mag Jawosny) payw ABisug sndo onon
00'8LL'8L VO LN ‘uoplon ‘peoy Asuseld qLt unooJeH A SIW LOHD
00°2/9'LL ZZ\ 863N ‘duA| uodn spseomaN ‘uopiagBuoT ‘maIn sied uolusg ‘Z0ZE d8 WY 'NHDI paiesBajul - slosny 3 snusAsy WH LOHD
BL°G9 S¥/ 98 usy ‘uoiBuidi( Bue paysayy ed ssasuisng sadut L un PI 221A18529(3 1030
00°880'SE V40 /N ‘ucpuct ‘peoy Aeysald qL | unooleH S IN L0as
SLvy AL 01Hd 'sumobie|g ‘apse) leybieid PINLIF) JSIEM SISBD Li7s%e]
0c'eRs Qa0 LLo3 ‘uopuoT 'sue ussi9 Buymog G POLLUIT SaMOBIUED) 0009
3 sSaIppY aweN Aoy

stonparn Auedwoy - g
poytun ub|saq Hnoaley
00 g seuly




4560 6102 JaqwaionN £0

0L0Z 18N 08 Sdl

3 j0 | Bbieg

%w aimeubig

Bujeloy seinug Aeujpg z

00 0oL L 1.0 feupioy VHO /N ‘UopUOT '‘peoyY ASusaid W L1 UNoDJBH ESSBUEA SIW LOHH
148 00°t 3 0oL Aleuipio Vu0 LN ‘UOpu0T "peoY AByssid ¥ kL HROJJEH uowWIS iy GOMH
dn pejes  aueys sed saleyg anjep

Wy jejol dnpsjies 3o oN leunuoN  adA) ssalppy awieN Ay

S13p|oYalEYS - 1)
paliwin uBisa JnoaseH
aD g sy




